

## **Model A Ford Foundation Inc.**

Model A Ford Museum, Gilmore Car Museum, 6865 Hickory Road, Hickory Corners, MI 49060

## **Deed of Gift**

to the Model A Ford Foundation, Inc and the Model A Museum

The undersigned hereby gives transfers and assigns to the Model A Ford Foundation, Incorporated, for use by the Model A Ford Foundation Inc., the item(s) described as follows:			
			r or creator, size, color, year of origin,
			ch as a written history of the vehicle or special attachments or experiences.)
the object(s) described herein. I	as a free and clear gift (we) affirm that I (we) complete right, title an	, all rights, title, and i own said objects(s) a	nterest in, to and associated with
Signature of Donor	Print Name	•	Month/day/year
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Donor	Print Name	·	Month/day/year
**********	********	*******	*********
The Model A Ford Foundation In Gift. Acceptance of this donation Museum staff in the "fair market	DOES NOT represen	t a concurrence on be	ojects described herein this Deed of half of the Foundation or of the
Signature of Collections Director	or Registrar	Name	Month/day/year

Model A Ford Foundation, Inc.& the Model A Ford Museum, P.O. Box 28, Peotone, IL 60468-0028